

D/L.1 to 14.
December 17, 2025.
AK.

FAT No. 266 of 2020

Subhadip Bose
Vs.
LA Collector, Hooghly, Chinsurah
with
FAT No. 267 of 2020

Subarna Singha Roy
Vs.
LA Collector, Hooghly, Chinsurah
With
FA No. 228 of 2022
Aniruddha Banerjee
Vs.
L.A. Collector, Hooghly
with
FAT No. 268 of 2020

Sangramjit Singha Roy
Vs.
LA Collector, Hooghly, Chinsurah
with
FAT No. 271 of 2020

State of West Bengal represented by LA
Collector, Hooghly
Vs.
Sabitri Banerjee
+
CAN 1 of 2020
+
CAN 2 of 2022
+
CAN 3 of 2025
with
FAT No. 272 of 2020

State of West Bengal represented by LA
Collector, Hooghly
Vs.
Subhadip Bose
with
FAT No. 273 of 2020
+
CAN 3 of 2024

State of West Bengal represented by LA
Collector, Hooghly
Vs.

Madhusri Roy @ Ray
with
FAT No. 276 of 2020

State of West Bengal represented by LA
Collector, Hooghly

Vs.

Lilabati Das

with

FA No. 41 of 2021

+

CAN 5 of 2022

State of West Bengal represented by LA
Collector, Hooghly

Vs.

Aniruddha Banerjee

with

FA No. 70 of 2022

State of West Bengal

Vs.

Mahua Mitra

with

FA No. 72 of 2022

State of West Bengal

Vs.

Sangramjit Singha Roy

with

FA No. 200 of 2025

State of West Bengal represented by LA
Collector, Hooghly

Vs.

Aniruddha Bamdhyopadhyay and another
with

FA No. 377 of 2025

Sheela Mukherjee

Vs.

The Land Acquisition Collector, Hooghly,
Chinsurah

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,
Ms. Debjani Sengupta,
Ms. Paulomi Ghosh

... for the appellants in item nos. 1, 2,3 & 4.
and
the respondents in item nos. 5 to 13.

Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay, Sr. Gvt. Adv.,
Mr. Aniruddha Sen

...for the respondents in item nos. 1 to 4 & 14
And
the appellants in item nos. 5 to 13.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the land losers submits that the present appeals arise out of a land acquisition proceeding in respect of which other matters have already been adjudicated finally by this court.
2. Learned counsel hands over a server copy of an order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court whereby, vide order dated December 15, 2025, the connected Special Leave Petitions, preferred against the judgment passed in the earlier appeals, were dismissed.
3. Accordingly, it is submitted that the present appeals may also be decided in consonance with the judgments passed in such other matters.
4. A copy of the judgment passed in the said other two appeals is also handed over in court today.
5. However, insofar as FAT 271 of 2020 and FAT 276 of 2020 are concerned, in view of the demise of some of the parties, the matters are directed to go out of the list to enable the respective appellants to take steps for substitution of the heirs of the deceased.
6. All the other matters may be listed together on December 22, 2025 under the same heading, along with the cross-objections filed in respect of FAT 273 of 2020 and FA 200 of 2025, and FAT 265 of 2020.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.) (Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)